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Appendix J: Turbine Setbacks 



Table J-1a. Scenario 16 Distance from Turbine to Nearest Road, Inhabited Structure and Non-
Participating Property Line 

 

Turbine ID
Distance to Nearest 

Road (ft)

Distane to Nearest 
Inhabited Structure 

(Ft)

Distance to 
Nearest Property 

Line (ft)

OPA‐43 1350 1461 1355

ALTA‐4 1376 1541 1385

OPA‐8 1387 1454 1368

OPA‐35 1387 1490 1089

OPA‐30 1389 1524 1247

OPA‐42 1415 1698 1392

OPA‐17 1424 1460 1226

OPA‐45 1434 1697 1094

OPA‐14 1436 1922 1275

OPA‐36 1450 1387 1150

ALTA‐6 1457 1413 1170

OPA‐47 1458 1529 1422

OPA‐50 1461 1765 1172

OPA‐13 1464 2804 1044

OPA‐26 1477 1425 1086

OPA‐16 1481 1409 1109

OPA‐20 1494 1609 1502

OPA‐5 1497 1775 1108

ALTA‐3 1514 1490 1134

OPA‐23 1527 1384 1216

OPA‐44 1534 1785 1049

OPA‐46 1551 1548 1063

OPA‐31 1569 1715 1054

OPA‐25 1598 1481 1176

OPA‐2 1611 1434 1265

OPA‐22 1631 1607 1068

OPA‐12 1657 1493 1136

OPA‐18 1725 1712 1156

ALTA‐5 1779 2032 1092

OPA‐11 2224 2108 1026



 
Table J-1b. Scenario 16a Distance from Turbine to Nearest Road, Inhabited Structure and Non-
Participating Property Line 

 
  

Turbine ID
Distance to 

Nearest Road (ft)

Distane to Nearest 
Inhabited Structure 

(Ft)

Distance to Nearest 
Property Line (ft)

OPB‐43 1350 1461 1355

ALTB‐4 1376 1541 1385

OPB‐8 1387 1454 1368

OPB‐35 1387 1490 1089

OPB‐30 1389 1524 1247

OPB‐42 1415 1698 1392

OPB‐17 1424 1460 1226

OPB‐45 1434 1697 1094

OPB‐14 1436 1922 1275

OPB‐36 1450 1387 1150

ALTB‐6 1457 1413 1170

OPB‐47 1458 1529 1422

OPB‐50 1461 1765 1172

OPB‐13 1464 2804 1044

OPB‐26 1477 1425 1086

OPB‐16 1481 1409 1109

OPB‐20 1494 1609 1502

OPB‐5 1497 1775 1108

ALTB‐3 1514 1490 1134

OPB‐23 1527 1384 1216

OPB‐44 1534 1785 1049

OPB‐46 1551 1548 1063

OPB‐31 1569 1715 1054

OPB‐25 1598 1481 1176

OPB‐2 1611 1434 1265

OPB‐22 1631 1607 1068

OPB‐12 1657 1493 1136

OPB‐18 1725 1712 1156

ALTB‐5 1779 2032 1092

OPB‐11 2224 2108 1026



Table J-1c. Scenario 25 Distance from Turbine to Nearest Road, Inhabited Structure and Non-
Participating Property Line 

Turbine ID
Distance to Nearest 

Road (ft)

Distane to Nearest 
Inhabited Structure 

(Ft)

Distance to 
Nearest Property 

Line (ft)

43 1350 1461 1355

4 1376 1541 1385

8 1387 1454 1368

35 1387 1490 1089

2 1399 1621 1391

42 1415 1698 1392

17 1424 1460 1226

45 1434 1697 1094

46 1436 1922 1275

36 1450 1387 1150

12 1457 1413 1170

50 1461 1765 1172

13 1464 2804 1044

26 1477 1425 1086

16 1481 1409 1109

20 1494 1609 1502

5 1497 1775 1108

31 1514 1490 1134

23 1527 1384 1216

44 1534 1785 1049

14 1551 1548 1063

25 1598 1481 1176

22 1631 1607 1068

18 1725 1712 1156

47 1779 2032 1092

11 2224 2108 1026



 


